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Roster for training in main arena
REVISED

start
23:00
23:15
23:30
23:45
00:00
00:15

Thursday February 27th 2020

Start
06:00
06:37
07:14
07:51
08:28

end
23:15
23:30
23:45
00:00
00:15
00:30

End
06:37
07:14
07:51
08:28

U25

SMALL TOUR
SMALL TOUR
SMALL TOUR

End

Warm Up

Big Tour
Big Tour
Big Tour
Big Tour
Big Tour

Group 1
Group 2

Group 3
Group 4
Group 5

Group 1
Group 2
Group 3

Main

Big Tour

Big Tour
Big Tour
Big Tour
Big Tour

Group 1

Group 2
Group 3
Group 4
Group 5

Friday February 28th 2020

Start
06:00
06:30
07:00
07:30
08:00
08:30

End
06:30
07:00
07:30
08:00
08:30

End

BIG TOUR
BIG TOUR
BIG TOUR
BIG TOUR
BIG TOUR

Group 1
Group 2
Group 3
Group 4
Group 5

General guidelines for Thursday and Friday

Training in Warm Up arena (indoor) prior to main arena
NOT during Horse Inspection, NOT during Competition

All other training = IN FREE PADDOCK OUTDOOR FRONT
Time slot for PONY'S in FREE paddock = 17:00-18:00 !!!

If you have a problem that | can (could) fix

contact me: Didier Deschauwer

| am using WhatsApp (+32 487344118)

~El



