

# CDI LIER 2020 INFO TO RIDERS



## Roster for training in main arena **REVISED**

#### Thursday February 27th 2020

Start	End		
06:00	06:37	U25	
06:37	07:14	SMALL TOUR	Group 1
07:14	07:51	SMALL TOUR	Group 2
07:51	08:28	SMALL TOUR	Group 3
08:28		End	
	i e		

		Warm Up		Main	
start	end				
23:00	23:15	Big Tour	Group 1		
23:15	23:30	Big Tour	Group 2	Big Tour	Group 1
23:30	23:45	Big Tour	Group 3	Big Tour	Group 2
23:45	00:00	Big Tour	Group 4	Big Tour	Group 3
00:00	00:15	Big Tour	Group 5	Big Tour	Group 4
00:15	00:30			Big Tour	Group 5

#### Friday February 28th 2020

Start	End		
06:00	06:30	BIG TOUR	Group 1
06:30	07:00	BIG TOUR	Group 2
07:00	07:30	BIG TOUR	Group 3
07:30	08:00	BIG TOUR	Group 4
08:00	08:30	BIG TOUR	Group 5
08:30		End	

### General guidelines for Thursday and Friday

Training in Warm Up arena (indoor) prior to main arena NOT during Horse Inspection, NOT during Competition

All other training = IN FREE PADDOCK OUTDOOR FRONT Time slot for PONY'S in FREE paddock = 17:00-18:00 !!!

If you have a problem that I can (could) fix contact me: Didier Deschauwer
I am using WhatsApp (+32 487344118)